900426009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaun T, Inc.		10/23/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaun T, Inc.	
Street Address:	2733 N Power Rd, Suite 102, PMB 154	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5288731	FITMOJI BY SHAUN T
Serial Number:	87333900	TENNSANITY
Registration Number:	5301774	GIVE DEEPER
Registration Number:	5239066	DEFINE YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	5023745	PREPTFOODS
Registration Number:	4986876	TRUST AND BELIEVE WITH SHAUN T
Registration Number:	4788858	SHAUN T
Registration Number:	4962293	SHAUNTERVENTION
Registration Number:	4450431	ST
Registration Number:	4507380	TRUST AND BELIEVE
Registration Number:	4254733	ST
Registration Number:	4541362	SHAUN T FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064641496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

trademarks@stokeslaw.com Email:

REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0052

TRADEMARK

900426009

Correspondent Name: Shannon M. Jost, Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

Address Line 1:1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Schumacher, IP Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /Matthew Schumacher/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=STI - Assignment of Trademarks Mesa 10.23.17#page1.tif

source=STI - Assignment of Trademarks Mesa 10.23.17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0053

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SHAUN T, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2733 N Power Rd, Suite 102, PMB 154, Mesa, AZ 85215 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the trademarks as well as the applications and registrations for same identified in the attached **Exhibit A**.

WHEREAS, SHAUN T, INC., an Arizona corporation, having its principal offices at 2733 N Power Rd, Suite 102, PMB 154, Mesa, AZ 85215 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned trademarks as well as the applications and registrations for same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, *nunc pro tunc* as of April 3, 2017, to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademarks, including ASSIGNOR'S existing worldwide and common law rights in said trademarks, as well as all applications and registrations for same, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Mesa, AZ	, this <u>23rd</u> day ofOctober
2017.	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Sout Br	Stat Ro
By (print): Scott Blokker	By (print): Scott Blokker
Title (print): Secretary	Title (print): Director

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
FITMOJI BY SHAUN T	U.S.	5288731	10/19/2017
TENNSANITY	U.S.	87333900	02/13/2017
GIVE DEEPER	U.S.	5301774	10/03/2017
DEFINE YOUR LIFE	U.S.	5239066	07/11/2017
PREPTFOODS	U.S.	5023745	08/16/2016
TRUST AND BELIEVE WITH SHAUN T	U.S.	4986876	06/28/2016
SHAUN T	U.S	4788858	08/11/2015
SHAUNTERVENTION	U.S.	4962293	05/24/2016
51	U.S.	4450431	12/17/2013
TRUST AND BELIEVE	U.S.	4507380	04/01/2014
	U.S.	4254733	12/04/2012
SHAUN T FITNESS	U.S.	4541362	06/03/2014
FITMOJI BY SHAUN T	Canada	1782885	05/18/2016
5	Canada	TMA947782	08/30/2016
SHAUN T	Canada	TMA967200	03/01/2014
SHAUN T	E.U.	013744875	06/17/2015
5	E.U.	013744073	06/11/2015
FITMOJI BY SHAUN T	Madrid		05/06/2016

2 49919-000 \996643.docx

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0055**

RECORDED: 10/23/2017